

Office of the City Clerk

Jim Owczarski City Clerk jowcza@milwaukee.gov

Richard G. Pfaff Deputy City Clerk rpfaff@milwaukee.gov

TO: Oscar Tovar

Mayor's Office

FROM: James R. Owczarski

City Clerk

DATE: May 24, 2016

RE: Request for early signing of Council files ASAP

We are requesting early Mayoral signature for the following files:

File Number	<u>Title</u>	Committee
151852	Substitute resolution relating to a development agreement, a \$5.3 million loan and the surplus declaration and sale of a portion of a City-owned parking lot located at 1643 South 9th Street to Gorman & Company, Inc. for a development project that includes a new Milwaukee Public Library branch to be located at 906-910 West Mitchell Street, in the 12th Aldermanic District.	PW
151895	Substitute resolution approving City of Milwaukee acquisition and demolition of the property at 4623 West Lisbon Avenue from Faraaz, LLC, and authorizing the City to enter into an agreement with the Uptown Crossing Business Improvement District No. 16 regards same, in the 15th Aldermanic District.	
160099	Resolution approving final certified survey maps.	IA
Thank you.		
JRO:dkf		

